11/21/16 Standing Committee Held in Committee to the Committee on 

Finance and Law

11/30/16 Standing Committee AMENDED

11/30/16 Standing Committee Affirmatively Recommended

2016-0959 Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in the total sum of Two 

Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents ($2,187.50) in 

favor of Gerald Kobell Attorney at Law, 2758 Mt. Royal Road, Pittsburgh, PA 

15217-2546 for arbitration services.

(EXECUTIVE SESSION HELD 11-28-16)

Legislative History 

11/14/16 City Council Read and referred to the Committee on 

Finance and Law

[...]

for an Agreement or Agreements with the Pittsburgh Board of Public Education 

for the purpose of providing meals in connection with the 2016-2017 Food 

Service Program in the Department of Parks and Recreation.  The total cost 

thereof shall not exceed Seven Hundred, Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents 

($750,000.00). The purpose of this amendment is to extend the term of the 

program until June 30, 2017 and to change the applicable rates with regard to 

2017 food services.

Legislative History 

11/21/16 City Council Read and referred to the Committee on 

Urban Recreation